

**HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_**  
**TO**  
**HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_**

**Offered By**

AMEND House Amendment No. \_\_\_\_ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 403, Page 1, Line 12, by deleting the phrase "and the regulations promulgated thereof as of January 1, 2018"; and

Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 17, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "hospitalization-surgical care policy, short-term major medical policy of twelve months' or less duration, a health benefit plan in the small group market that was issued issued before January 1, 2014, or a health benefit plan in the individual market that was purchased before January 1, 2014, or any other supplemental policy as determined by the director of the"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

THIS AMENDS AMENDMENT 1874H04.19H

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_